In accordarce with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_l Q 0 2

the Insolvency (England

e Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986,

Companies House

TUESDAY

T

14/08/2018 #263
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number ’?’2_’?/?’?,7’7’?

< Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or in

Company name n full | Eurostitch Limited T/a Lucky Pet

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Philip

Surname Booth

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number| Coopers House

Street | Intake Lane

Post town FOssett

County/Region ’

Postcode ’W l?’? F 0 ’? ’E

Country 1

u Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s) © Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [ @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liguidator.

Post town ’

County/Region ‘

Poscode T T

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

13 88 [270P1ls

—-
[2-]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1286

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

x@&@;{ X

13 lols Dlolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Luke Brough

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Booth & CO

‘ Address

Coopers House
r Intake Lane

Launty/Region

== IwiFis| [o|r[e]|

Country

Post town

Ossett

|Dx

Telephone

01924 263777
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or emall enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1 0




Explanatory Information for the Creditors of
Eurostitch Limited t/a Lucky Pet

Decision Date for the appointment of a Liquidator
13 August 2018




EUROSTITCH LIMITED T/A LUCKY PET

Statutory Information

Company Name:
Company Number:
Date of Incorporation:
Principat Activity:

Registered Office:

Trading Address:

Directors:

Secretary:

Share Capital:

Shareholders:

Mortgages & Charges:

Eurostitch Limited t/a Lucky Pet ("the Company”)
02699779
24 March 1992

Pet bed manufacturer

Tower Works
Southgate
Pontefract
WF8 10X
Tower Works
Southgate
Pontefract
WF8 1QX
Appointed
Kay Julie Ann Wright 25/07/2011
Malcolm Richard Greenfield 24/03/1992
David Barratt 24/03/1992
Appointed
Kay Julie Ann Wright 24/03/1992

Resigned

21/05/2014
25/07/2011

Resigned

The authorised share capital is £25,000 comprising 25,000 ordinary

shares of £1,

The allotted, issued and fully paid up share capital is £25,000

comprising 25,000 ordinary shares of £1.

9,500 ordinary shares
7,500 ordinary shares
4,000 ordinary shares
2,000 ordinary shares
2,000 ordinary shares

Lillian Greenfield
Margaret Barrett
Kay Wright
Sharon Thacker
Stephen Wright

(38%)
(30%)
(16%)
(8%)
(8%)

No outstanding charges are registered. Svenska Handelsbanken AB
and HSBC Bank Plc held fixed and floating charges over the
Company’s assets which were satisfied in January 2018 and February

2017 respectively.



EUROSTITCH LIMITED T/A LUCKY PET ]

Introduction

Eurostitch Limited t/a Lucky Pet (‘the Company’) was incorporated on 24 March 1992 and there have
been no changes of name since incorporation. The Company used the trading style ‘Lucky Pet”
throughout its trading history,

Malcolm Greenfield, and David Barratt were appointed directors on incorporation and resigned as
directors on 21 May 2014 and 25 July 2011 respectively. Kay Wright was appointed as a director on 25
July 2011, The business is a family business and as such various members of the family have
shareholdings, as detailed on the statutory information page.

Trading History
The following history has been prepared by Kay Wright, the sole director of the Company;

The Company was formed as family business by Kay Wright's father and uncle who had seen a gap in
the market for quality, British-made pet beds. The Company expanded rapidly, having to move 3 times
within the first year to larger premises in order to keep up with demand. Initially, Mr Greenfield and
Mr Barrett held the Company’s shares but over the years other members of the family have acquired
shares in the business.

The Company acquired its current premises at Tower Works, Southgate, Pontefract, WF8 1QX in 1994
for £123,280 with the assistance of a secured loan from HSBC Bank Plc ("HSBC”) who were the
Company’s bankers for most of the trading period, with Svenska Handelsbanken AB replacing HSBC
2012,

The Company has had a long and successful trading history. The Company's products have always
been well received and are considered the best quality preducts available by many of its customers.

Products manufactured by the Company catered for the high-end market and were marketed on the
prestige of being one of only a few British manufacturers in the industry. From around 2003 the
Company’s profitability was affected by cheap imports from China. During this time some long-
standing customers switched their manufacturing to China. To combat this, the Company offered
bespoke manufacturing to other brands to cater further for the bespoke luxury market as opposed to
the cheap mass produced market.

In 2008 the global recession hit confidence hard and this saw a reduction in the turnover generated.
Shortly after this the managing director became ill with cancer, and decided that he no longer wanted
to contend with the stress and strain of the business. At this stage, consultation was undertaken with
the staff regarding redundancies.

Mrs Wright believed the business was still viable and wanted to try to continue to trade for the sake of
the 20 or so members of staff. She was able to convince Mr Greenfield to continue to trade. Mrs
Wright later became the sole director when Mr Greenfield retired due to ill health in 2014.

Mrs Wright inherited some issues that needed to be addressed. The factory the Company owned was
in need of expensive repairs and had a large mortgage and the Company’s old truck was in need of
replacement. Furthermore, the Company was loss-making in the period ended 31 January 2015, the
Company achieved a turnover of £324,323 and a loss for the year of £27,023 was posted.

The business needed a cash injection and it was decided that the Company’s debts needed to be
reduced. The business premises were sold in early 2016 which enabled the Company to reduced its
overheads in terms of mortgage payments and rates. After this, the Company occupied a portion of
the trading premises at the same site on a 3-year lease from April 2016 for an annual rent of £6,000,
plus utilities. This also gave the Company a small buffer of reserves to use as working capital.



The Company’s main target customer is the high street pet shop. The high streets have been hit hard
recently with the closure of many leading high street names and due to competition from internet
sellers and large retailers such as Pets At Home. To address this, the Company invested in a new
website for trade and retail customers, which has been well received.

In the year ended 31 January 2016 the Company achieved a higher turnover of £411,659 though an
operating loss of £112,395 was posted for the year. Following this in the year ended 31 January 2017,
the Company’s turnover reduced to £367,833 and a loss for the year of £74,330 was posted. These
losses eroded the reserves built up from the sale of the premises.

The Company’s trade is very seasonal with winter being a busy period and summer is generally much
quieter. In an attempt to bolster summer sales the Company attended numerous summer retail
shows which would often maintain cash flow during the quiet summer months. These came at a cost
to set up stalls, which have been covered in part by Mrs Wright's mother.

Sales in 2018 have been exceptionally bad. This has been exacerbated by a mixture of concerns
surrounding Brexit, the general high street demise and scorching weather, all of which has resulted in
customer orders and show sales falling to an unsustainable level.

The Company’s employees have tried to help the business by reducing hours to enable it to get to the
busier winter season, and a number of employees have agreed to taking wages in stages to assist. In
addition to this, Mrs Wright and her husband did not take wages for several months whilst working
evenings and weekends to try and generate sales.

The Company’s trade generally picks up from September onwards and it was hoped that the Company
could struggle through to this point whereby cash flow would improve. However, this was not possible
and the Director sought the advice of a Licenced Insolvency Practitioner in July 2018.

Following a meeting with representatives of Booth & Ca on 20 July 2018, Mrs Wright instructed Booth
& Co to assist her in taking the steps necessary to place the Company into Creditors Voluntary
Liguidation. The Company ceased to trade on 19 July 2018.

Following this, with advice from Booth & Co and CW Harrison & Son, independent valuation agents,
Kay Wright arranged a sale of stock from the premises to various customers. This has raised a
significantly higher value than would have been achieved at auction.

Liguidation Proceedings

At a meeting of directors held on 20 July 2018, Philip Booth of Booth & Co was requested to provide
assistance in calling a meeting of members pursuant to Section 100 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the
purposes mentioned in Sections 99, 100 and 101 of that Act.

Representatives of Booth & Co first met with the Directors of the Company on 10 July 2009, at a time
when the Company was sclvent. More recent meetings have taken place on 7 January 2016 and 29
January 2018, whereby the decision was taken to continue to trade after both meetings.

Prior to the initial consultations with representatives of Booth & Co, none of the employees or
company officers of Booth & Co had any material professional relationship with the Company or its
Director or Shareholders,

Banking and Funding

The Company banked with Svenska Handelsbanken AB (“the Bank”) which provided basic banking
facilities and a hire purchase agreement for a motor vehicle. The bank balance is currently £13,899
and the balance outstanding on the hire purchase agreement is £6,000, though it is hoped that a sale
of the vehicle will generate sufficient funds to pay this sum in full. It is, however, possible that there
will be a small shortfall, which if crystallised would be off set against the credit balance



Financial Information

Unaudited and abbreviated draft financial accounts prepared for the years/periods ended 31 January
2017 and 31 January 2016 and 31 January 2015 disclosed that the Company was solvent in each of
these years/periods with net assets of £118,063, £192,393 and £484,811 respectively.

The Directors’ emoluments and other benefits were £41,755%, £27,386 and £18,481 in the
years/periods ended January 2017 and 31 January 2016 and 31 January 2015 respectively. *7his
figure includes a payment for accrued arrears of wages paid when the trading premises were sold.

Profit & Loss Account Extracts

Turnover
Cost of sales

Gross profit
Administrative expenses

Operating profit/(loss)

Interest receivable and similar income

Interest payable and similar charges
Loss on sale of property

Profit/(loss) before taxation
Taxation

Profit/(loss) after taxation

Balance Sheet Extracts

Fixed Assets
Tangible assets

Current assets/(liabilities)
Stocks

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors:

Amounts falling due within one year
Net current assets/liabilities

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors:

Amounts falling due after more than one year

Net Assets/(Liabilities)

31/01/17
£

367,833
(268,361)

99,472

(173,870)

(74,398)

68

(74,330)

(74,330)

31/01/17
£

54,490
97,678

33,633
21,492

152,803

(79,961)

72,842

127,332

(9,269)

118,063

31/01/16
£

411,659
(343,588)

68,071

(180,466}

(112,395)

2
(5,918)
(160,050)
(278,361)
19,983
(258,348)
31/01/16
£
40,817
99,486
21,907
147,220
268,613

(117,037)

151,576

192,393

192,393

31/01/15
£

324,323
(243,522)

80,801
(110,445)
(29,644)
4
(4,124)
(33,764)
6,741
(27,023)
31/01/15
£
597,072
177,510

41,438
13,532

232,480

(126,339)

106,141

703,213

(218,402)

484,811



Capital & reserves:

Called up Share capital 25,000 25,000 25,000
Revaluation Reserve 5,500 5,500 451,956
Profit and foss account 87,563 161,893 7,855
Shareholders’ funds 118,063 192,393 484,811

Legal Notices

The Company has not received any County Court Claims, warrants or any other similar legal notices.

Notes to the Statement of Affairs
DAF Box Van (2011)

This vehicle was purchased several years ago for around £18,000 plus VAT. The purchase was funded
by a Hire Purchase agreement with Svenska Handeslbanken AB.

It has heen valued by CW Harrison & Son, independent valuation agents as being worth in the region
of £5,500 to £6,000.

Plant & Machinery

The plant and machinery has a book value of £23,544 and has been valued by CW Harrison & Son as
having an estimated realisable value of around £7,000 on an ex situ basis. It is intended that these
assets will be sold via a private treaty sale from the Company’s trading premises.

Furniture & Equipment

This relates to office equipment which has a book value of £161. CW Harrison & Son have estimated
that it will have an estimated realisable value of around £400. It is likely that these items will be
removed and sold at auction.

Stock

The Company holds completed stock with an estimated book value of around £40,000. CW Harrison &
Son have advised that the sale of stock though their auctions would yield around 10-15% of the book
value and as such the stock has been given an estimated realisable value of £4,000 for the purposes
of the Statement of Affairs.

Materials

Some raw materials have been returned to creditors under Retention of Title clauses which has enable
significant credits to be raised against debts due to the suppliers.

There are some residual materials which will be sold at auction. These have been given an estimated
book value of around £5,000 and an estimated realisable value of £900 by CW Harrison & Son,

Book Debts

The book debts are all current and the Director envisages that these will be paid in full.

K >



Cash at Bank
This relates to cash held in the Svenska Handelsbanken AB account. It is possible that this figure could

be reduced slightly should the aforementioned motor vehicle not achieve a sale price sufficient to
repay the outstanding finance. In this scenario, it is likely that the bank will apply their right of set-off.

Preferential Liabilities

There are preferential arrears of pay, holiday pay and pension contributions claims amounting to
£11,488.

Employees

There are estimated unsecured employees’ claims of £98,251 in respect of pay in lieu of notice,
redundancy entitlements and unsecured arrears of wages claims.

HM Revenue & Customs ("HMRC")

HMRC’s unsecured claim relates to estimated unpaid VAT of £7,080 and estimated unpaid PAYE/NIC of
£1,591.

Connected Creditor

This is Mrs Wright's mother, Lillian Greenfield, who is owed monies for expenses paid on behalf of the
Company.

Deficiency Account

Please see the attached deficiency account at Appendix I.

General

The Director and former Directors have not held directorships with any other previously failed
companies.



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Eurostitch Limited t/a Lucky Pet

on the 13 August 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name DK \J\f/\a\fjf v

Signed a% (v/L i -7\]\/ fv;(/ / ( - '
KXY

Dated | 3\%\ \S




Eurostitch Limited T/a Lucky Pet
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
DAF Box Van (2011) 17,014.00 6,000.00
Svenska Handelsbanken AB {6,000.00)
NIL NIL

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 23,544.00 7,000.00
Furniture & Equipment 161.00 400.00
Stock 40,000.00 4,000.00
Materials 5,000.00 900.00
Book Debts 2,397.00 2,397.00
Cash at Bank 13,899.00 13,899.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 28,596.00

Date (3 (g [lg




. Eurgstitch Limited T/a Lucky Pet
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 August 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 28,596.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPS Arrears & Holiday Pay 11,243.00
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 244.00
Pension Scheme - NEST 1.00
11,488.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 17,108.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
17,108.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 17,108.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 17,108.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 17,108.00
Unsecured nen-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 32,780.00
Employees - Unsecured AP and PILON 1,053.00
RPS - RP, PILON and Unsecured AP 97,198.00
Associated Creditor 6,187.00
Barclays Bank Pi¢ 7,875.00
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 1,591.00
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 7,080.00
153,764.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (136,656.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (136,656.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 25,000.00
25,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,656.00)

Signature | ’ Date %g ‘ \g




6€:60 810z 15nbny ¢

605102 1BA DS Sdi ,  jo | abeg

s 7 aunjeuBls

89°2/G ars SON ‘weybumoN ‘plouly ‘peoy UORED | Jun P17 Auedwo? jaqe weybuiioN OOND
ZZ'8ry dAE 7LD ‘UOIBUDLIOAA ‘BMOH Jusmiag ‘WnoY asudiaiu] | Jun ‘anua) sjed dnolg 18A oI N ZOWD
yO'¥61 Q18 £ ‘mobsejo) 1aans 98y 0L L1 sappunen onsalepy LOWD
00°208 NM8 NN ‘uoidweypon ‘ejejs3 pu] say adJoyisiayioy Lz ‘I ON xog Od P17 sddiyd Jewunpy 00D
12062 X2 £LOA "®IUSHIOA N 'UOl el ‘88|d 19%Jel 6S doys 194 uojui 2010
12002 Td) 8YHD ‘B ‘SBINS ‘AQyuel ‘wied ASH uolET P17 AJeAr] uopen 101D
o651 Md9 8OA ‘Aqies ‘WD ‘seuaqqruys ay] 1z pun I 001D
0L8EL 33/ ZvS 'BasUEMS ‘peawpeosg Z Jun doys 19d Aelry 00MD
GO'LE X1 LAM ‘PrRUSEM '190u1S 9bloag g¢ 300 aylilor LOrD
00269 959 ¥Q9 'piojpe.g ‘a)es3 pu) Aemoing ‘asol) S[epsIIN P17 $94qI4 UOSUIGOY SaWer 00rD
15089 OVE 1S9 ‘|0Isug '1931)S SISED JOaMOT ‘pesLUBfISeD J00|4 YIGL yusBu) 001D
rAN _.hw.w DOE LMN .r_ov:o._ _Umow_ uoysn3g 98z .._w>>ol_, uolsn3g _._oo_n_ p¢ _mo_u_._:oww b1 wm_o:m>_0m:_ manw:O ¥ onuaAay] WH Q0HD
95'981'9 raes LL3m ‘Aejbumouy JN ‘welAg ‘IIH ysiq ‘awjoyse pRyLas8IS) UEI(( 1090
21'Gl6 g8 mmu_ .xwwww .:mm:mu PIOIPOOAA _Umom_ Joue _Om_.._o_._ mu_wm>m_0 Qso._mu Em:_._mum> pJeppoc) 005D
ZLP5E'L 18 LZW ‘I9ISBUDUEN ‘UOIID ‘Bue @) Yy '9SNOH |jeysiep P11 souqe spafi 2040
09888 M8 £19 ‘uoljog ‘Asjsiea)y ‘peoy pleybulds 'y 9soy ssopy P sbuyooudawe|4 1040
rANAR XH8 TlL4M ‘Aungsmaq ‘uojesysiie] ‘aue axAS ‘s Bul ayAg P XoHI4 0049
65'8EL'L OVE 1S 198l 8lise] JamoT ‘peswense) 1ooj4 Yig| uswiedaq uonebi P¥1 YN 1B207 dda 004D
£REEE'E Zd9 91 X3 ‘UouBAI| 19948 PlOD 9 SHOWIOD BIMEID 200D
L6002 33¢ z2dO ‘PIojsidued 'peoy UOpUOT Hied Spel) Uo)SMES ‘BZ| hufn 8.0}g AunoD ay L 102D
08'88 NTL 83M 1oeLeIUOg ‘Blebyinog g¢ ‘esnoH ABojouyos | BIPAUOD 0002
8L'v9 MD6 LENg 'X8ssng Jsap ‘Buiyuop ‘o8t xog O d O71d se9 ysilig 9089
6 EY8°L 3ANZ 9P 717 ‘UosleH ‘sdoysyIom [IBIseD-A-UB) ‘2L WUn 1eneeq 5089
20682 N36 8131 ‘Uo)sbip ‘peoy uolyes ‘000t xog Od [elsswwo) pJesiepleg £090
L9045 VYt $3Q ‘@0ysAqseq HOORE YUOMSHIM ‘BuET JSIEM PIT smoilid As|seaig z089
¥SEVE Z1€ ZidH ‘eaysweybunong ‘aquiooAm ybiH ‘xessai) ‘peoy uoleucIOD P11 S201MSS B)SEM B 108D
00'L DVE 8N 'Jal1sayouely 19a1g uojybnoig Yo ‘peoy poomisayd P17 semxe] Jewusg 0092
G988} Zl'L ZL1M ‘S8Wey ] uo uojlep ‘peoy Weysisy 9 [e}dSOH 19A AsjusY ZovD
02'0.6 NS ZLIN “18jsayoueiy ‘yed pioygel| ‘peoy abpuqbuoT ‘v Aemyied P¥1 [€01UYOB | BOOAY LOYO
6t 0¢ UNS 0LdM ‘piojefise)n ‘Lodoing pleyexem ‘Aep ssaadx3 "unoD ApUBWLION +/¢ Iun WBIWBAD OdY 00VvD
3 ssaippy SuieN Aay

sa0yipatny Auedwon - g

184 A}oNT B/L pajiwi Yyos3song

09 9 yoog



6£:60 8102 1snbny ¢

60°G102 19A DS Sdi ¥ jo g sbed

, alnjeubig

bWZEV'0LL Buijelo) samu3z gp
00'Z6L V8 ZYM ‘uojbulLepq ‘AEND XOMUIAL ‘PROY JoAED Ia|Barz 0022
rL'6EY'0 NQAe LaH ‘PI9YsIePPNH ‘YINOS 19341§ UAND ‘S|lIN PIRiHIEd | Jun SOLqE Jnd SUIYSHIOA 00AD
00°00S'¥ 972 £93 ‘Weyleyioy ‘susesq uodn yiepm ed |lYpunoy 2 iun sledie) sUOS|IAA - QOMD
{4 4 939 LMD 'amai] 'aAl(] |elsH ied PlelsH ‘anus) pied oing P11 sI8N4 YN 0oNo
00°000'9 rgZ Z4M ‘piRYedEM ‘UnOD uonebiaeN 01 av usyueqs|apueH EYsUSAS 5080
£E' LGS oS 91NH ‘weybumoy ‘peoy apsed g2 sayddng 18 sunwsg v0SD
9e'81E oreé $za0 ‘ebpuque) ‘Jeang Yty 09 '@ S8LBSINN 9)epsioog €080
or'ze V¥6 £13N ‘Buf | uodn 8)SEOMBN ‘BNUBAY MYied UMON Py aremyogs afeg 2080
Qo'0le M0 §37 48158018 ‘peoy peaysiyod P17 M sudAslg 108D
vLLLE L 789 8199 'soue “yomsplouleg ‘sue Bu| Buo ‘g xod Od spag ubuus)g 00S2
gt ovr 80l X712 29 ‘WYHONINHIF ‘8991 x0g Od ‘swiel) Aouepunpay ad|neg sjuslwhed Aouepunpay 104D
9L LSt ING Z¥OY ‘lIleunoRIg ‘pIRYUIG ‘BueT YaunuD sjauuey diisiy 004D
1G°G9E aNs 0L4M 'PIOjopsED 'Hodoing pjaladep ‘auer syoly P11 Bunesuibul ueolied 00dD
80'€29't ING 899 ‘SouBT ‘aujo) ‘PEOY plRYUsRIS ‘9SNOH ueg € Iun [sexa L seIppQl P11 YN BISUY 0002
00081 Ad9 23d ‘ybnoiogialad “ied ssauisng POOM YouAT ‘|leH susN SUOISUad 1SON LONO
3 $S0.ppY aweN Aoy

s10)ipas) Auedwor) - g
194 AponT gyl pajiun] yasoing

00

g yjoog



0F-60 8L0Z 1snBny ¢

0L0Z 18A DS Sdl | o | sbey

ainjeubig

000°s2 00°000's Buiejol seuyug Ateuipio

0070002 001 0002 000007  Aeupip 312 84M 'ORYAJUOd ‘8S0ID) |Iuxeg €2 1%0BY| LOLBYS SIN  LOOH

00°006'2 00’1 0052 000052 Aeuipig N0 PLNG ‘aaysHIoA 1Se3 ‘Uojbulljod ‘ypes mojm 9 Reueg Aiepy Jeuebiepy suy 00gH

00'005'6 00t 005'6 00°005'6 Aeuipio a6 | 1AM ‘AsiBuigous] ‘welAg ‘JIH Ysiq swioypsem Playuasig) uellin sIy 009SH

00'000'y 00’} 000y 00 000't feuipip 812 84M PEYSIUO ‘BnusAy pletienbay) G WBup uuy BN ABY SIN 00MH

000002 001 000'e 00°000'2 Aeuipio 912 84M "1PelSII0d ‘BnusAy playsenbayd gg WBum 19BYDIY LUsYd:S N {OMH
dnpaen 3ueysiad saieyg anjea

iy eyol dn pajen O ON [euiwioN  adAj ssaippy aueN Aoy

slapjoyaleys - 9
¥9d Ayon- e/L paywi ysppsolny
09 B yjoog



EUROSTITCH LIMITED T/A LUCKY PET

ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

01 FEBRUARY 2017 TO 13 AUGUST 2018

Profit & Loss Account as at 31.01.17

Amounts written off in the Statement of Affairs contributing
to deficiency:

DAF Box Van

Plant & Machinery
Furniture & Equipment
Stock

Materials

Claims arising due to cessation of trade:

Redundancy Pay and Pay in Lieu of Notice
Future Rent due to Landlord

Estimated trading profit/(loss) for the period 01.02.17 to 12.08.18

Deficiency as per Statement of Affairs at 13.08.18

(11,014)
(16,544)
239
(36,000)
(4,100)

(91,379)
(4,500)

Appendix I

87,563

(67,419)

20,144

(95,879)

(75,735)

(60,921)

(136,656)



